Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 10/02)

11/18/2004 GTON11

01 FC:8021

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

**REC** 



102883429

 $\mathbf{ET}$ 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Atty. Dkt.. No.: KLA-011

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Gary R. Janik Eric Bouche John Fielden	+	Name: KLA-Tencor Technologies Cor Street Address: One Technology Drive	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		City/State/Zip: Milpitas, CA 95035	y Drive 035 D10/086269
☐ Yes ⊠ No		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	64 0/9
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Yes ⊠ No	153
□ Assignment	Name		
Execution Date: 11/03/2004, 11/08/2004, 1	1/05/2004		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10986	269	
If this document is being filed together with a new	,	·	
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):	
Additio	onal numbers at	tached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name:</li> </ol>	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
John M. Kubodera, Esq. Bever, Hoffman & Harms, LLP 2099 Gateway Place, Suite 320	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  ☐ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	\$40.00
San Jose, CA 95110	8.	Deposit account number: 50-0574 (Attorney Docket No.: KLA-011)	
DO	NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.			
John M. Kubodera		Novemb	er 10, 2004
Name of Person Signing			Date
		of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and do	cument: [3]
3/2004 GT0N11 00000007 500574 109A6269 / Mail S	Stop Assignmer of the U.S. Pat	n required cover sheet information to:  at Recordation Services sent and Trademark Office Box 1450	

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015985 FRAME: 0734** 

Docket No. KLA-011

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Gary R. Janik of 362 Parkside Drive Palo Alto, CA 94306
Eric Bouche of 2760 Calle de la Loma Pleasanton, CA 94566
John Fielden of 2020 Victoria Ct. Los Altos, CA 94024

hereby sell, assign and transfer to KLA-Tencor Technologies Corporation, a California corporation, having a place of business at One Technology Drive Milpitas, CA 95035, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

## "DYNAMIC MEASUREMENT CONTROL"

for which we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 3 day of Novembor, 2004. State of California CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER individual(s) signing for County of Santa Clara [ X ] oneself/themselves On the New York 3, 2004 before me, Nevry B.W. Install the sonally appeared Gary R. Janik
M personally known to me --or -- [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his her authorized capacity, and that by his there signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. hand and okeras and **Commission # 1519975** Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 17, 2005 E-BOUCHE Executed this & day of November . 2004. State of California CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER individual(s) signing for County of Santa Clara [X] oneself/themselves instrument and acknowledged to me that he the executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.



Signatule Bixel

1

Docket No. KLA-011

سانم سر		
xecuted this 🤝 d	lay of November	, 2004.

John Fielden

State of <u>California</u>) ss.

County of Santa Clara

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
( ) individual(s) signing for

[X] oneself/themselves

On November States before me, Yerry Sires , personally appeared John Fielden [X] personally known to me -- or -- [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he sire executed the same in his then authorized capacity, and that by his her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

KERRY BIRD
Commission # 1519975
Notary Public - California Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Oct 17, 2008

Signature Buch